
S. 
No. 

It is hereby notified for information of all the concerned that result of the following students of B.Tech. Electrical 
Engineering, Electrical Engineering-Lateral Entry who appeared in backlog course(s) of Semester - IV examination held in July-August, 2025 is declared as under: 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

1. 

8 

9 

Roll No. 

07-EE-2020 

Result of B. Tech. Electrical Engineering, Electrical Engineering-Lateral Entry 
Semester - IV (Backlog) Examination held in July-August, 2025 

08-EE-2020 

08-EE-2021 

09-EE-2021 

15-EE/L-2022 

16-EE/L-2022 

02-EE-2022 

05-EE/L-2023 

06-EE/L-2023 

Note: -

BABA GHULAM SHAH BADSHAH 
UNIVERSITY, RAJOURI-(JOK) 

Date: -20.10.2025 

Copy to the: 

Established by Government of Jam mu & Kashmir 
Recognized by UGC under Section 2 () and 12 (B) 

2. Registrar 

Result Notification No. 462 of 2025 
Date:- 20.10.2025 

Registration No. 

BGSBUI20/2923-EE 

BGSBU/20/2924-EE 

BGSBU21/3087-EE 

7. Office Copy. 

BGSBU21/3088-EE 

BGSBUI22/3274-EE/L 

'Errors & Omissions Accepted' 
Baba Ghulam Shah Badshah University 
Rajouri - 185234 

No: BGSBU/COEI2025/4979-84 

BGSBUI22/3275-EE/L 

Date of Declaration of Result:- October 20, 2025 

BGSBUI22/3199-EE 

BGSBU23/3395-EEIL 

1. Dean Academic Affairs 

BGSBUI19/727-DEE 

3. Dean, School of Engineering & Technology 

Name of the Student & 
Parentage 
Simran Khan 
S/o Mohd Kafeel Khan 
Saleem Ali 
S/o Safeer Ahmed 
Gul Maroof 
Slo Mohd Janaid 
Irfan Mushtag 
S/o Mushtag Ahmad Ganaie 
Mehtab Younis 
Slo Mohd Younis 
Hazim Zahoor 
S/o Zahoor Ud Din Ahanger 
Md Nadeem Ahmad 

4. Principal, College of Engineering & Technology (SoET) 

S/o Md Mushtaque Ahmad 
Mohd Inam UI Hag 
Slo Mohd Din 
Nawaz Ahmad Khan 
S/o Ali Mohammad Khan 

5. HVC office for kind information of Hon'ble Vice Chancellor 6. In-charge University website ( www.bgsbu.ac.in ) 

Result: 

Page -1 - of 1 

Marks obtained / 
Maximum Marks 

389/ 750 

384/ 750 

369/ 750 

400/ 750 

421/ 750 

442/ 750 

435/ 650 

495/ 650 

474/ 650 

Controller of Examinations 

The candidates who got backlog(s) in Semester - IV shall submit their Examination Fom duly signed by concemed Head of the Department within 20 days of notification of this result without late fee. Thereafter, prescribed late fee shall be charged. 



{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }

