

## **BABA GHULAM SHAH BADSHAH** UNIVERSITY, RAJOURI-(J&K)

Established by Government of Jammu & Kashmir Recognized by UGC under Section 2 (f) and 12 (B)

Result Notification No. 462 of 2025 Date:- 20.10.2025

## Result of B.Tech. Electrical Engineering, Electrical Engineering-Lateral Entry Semester – IV (Backlog) Examination held in July-August, 2025

It is hereby notified for information of all the concerned that result of the following students of B.Tech. Electrical Engineering, Electrical Engineering-Lateral Entry who appeared in backlog course(s) of Semester - IV examination held in July-August, 2025 is declared as under:-

S. No.	Roll No.	Registration No.	Name of the Student & Parentage	Result: Marks obtained / Maximum Marks
1.	07-EE-2020	BGSBU/20/2923-EE	Simran Khan S/o Mohd Kafeel Khan	389/ 750
2.	08-EE-2020	BGSBU/20/2924-EE	Saleem Ali S/o Safeer Ahmed	384/ 750
3.	08-EE-2021	BGSBU/21/3087-EE	Gul Maroof S/o Mohd Janaid	369/ 750
4.	09-EE-2021	BGSBU/21/3088-EE	Irfan Mushtaq S/o Mushtaq Ahmad Ganaie	400/ 750
5.	15-EE/L-2022	BGSBU/22/3274-EE/L	Mehtab Younis S/o Mohd Younis	421/ 750
6.	16-EE/L-2022	BGSBU/22/3275-EE/L	Hazim Zahoor S/o Zahoor Ud Din Ahanger	442/ 750
7.	02-EE-2022	BGSBU/22/3199-EE	Md Nadeem Ahmad S/o Md Mushtaque Ahmad	435/ 650
8.	05-EE/L-2023	BGSBU/23/3395-EE/L	Mohd Inam UI Haq S/o Mohd Din	495/ 650
9.	06-EE/L-2023	BGSBU/19/727-DEE	Nawaz Ahmad Khan S/o Ali Mohammad Khan	474/ 650

'Errors & Omissions Accepted'

Baba Ghulam Shah Badshah University

Rajouri - 185234

Date of Declaration of Result:- October 20, 2025

No: BGSBU/CoE/2025/4979-84

Date: - 20.10.2025

## Copy to the:-

- 1. Dean Academic Affairs
- 2. Registrar
- 3. Dean, School of Engineering & Technology
- 4. Principal, College of Engineering & Technology (SoET)
- 5. HVC office for kind information of Hon'ble Vice Chancellor
- 6. In-charge University website ( www.bgsbu.ac.in )
- 7. Office Copy.

Note: -

The candidates who got backlog(s) in Semester - IV shall submit their Examination Form duly signed by concerned Head of the Department within 20 days of notification of this result without late fee. Thereafter, prescribed late fee shall be charged.

Controller of Examinations

Page - 1 - of 1